

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL  
 ELK STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT NO. ST05-1621 / CIP NO. 50597  
 NOVEMBER 14, 2007  
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$147,175.00  
 CONTRACTOR: HIGHMARK, INC.

PW112707-05

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE	
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	
3	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, SMALL PROJECT	LS	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING, 18"-24" TREES	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	
5	SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	112.00	\$5.00	\$560.00	112.00	\$560.00	\$0.00	
6	MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2"	SY	1,400.00	\$5.50	\$7,700.00	1,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$0.00	
7	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	155.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	175.50	\$1,755.00	\$205.00	
8	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	66.00	\$330.00	\$80.00	
9	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	1.00	\$150.00	(\$150.00)	
10	TOPSOIL & COMPOST MIXTURE, FURNISH & PLACE	CY	177.00	\$40.00	\$7,080.00	177.00	\$7,080.00	\$0.00	
11	18" RCP, CLASS II	LF	660.00	\$37.25	\$24,585.00	674.00	\$25,106.50	\$521.50	
12	18" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	1.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	
13	18" RCP FLARED END W/SAFETY/TRASH RACK	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	
14	TYPE "B" INLET W/VANED GRATE	EA	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	4.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
15	6" EDGE DRAIN & ROCK	LF	550.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	550.00	\$3,850.00	\$0.00	
16	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	475.00	\$18.50	\$8,787.50	544.70	\$10,076.95	\$1,289.45	
17	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	
18	SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC/GEOGRID	SY	600.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS PG 64-28, TYPE 1	TON	400.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	437.70	\$37,204.50	\$3,204.50	
20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	LF	155.00	\$21.50	\$3,332.50	175.50	\$3,773.25	\$440.75	
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	50.00	\$5.10	\$255.00	66.00	\$336.60	\$81.60	
22	CONCRETE TEST SET	EA	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	2.00	\$300.00	(\$150.00)	
23	REMOVE AND REPLACE ACCESS RAMP W/DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	160.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,600.00)	
24	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,000.00)	
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZE, MULCH, IRRIGATION	SF	14,500.00	\$0.45	\$6,525.00	15,300.00	\$6,885.00	\$360.00	
26	COCONUT FIBER MATTING	SY	150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	98.10	\$490.50	(\$259.50)	
27	REPLACE MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	
28	SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	
29	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$147,175.00</b>		<b>\$148,198.30</b>	<b>\$1,023.30</b>

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	CCO #1 FINAL	\$1,023.30	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$147,175.00
		\$0.00	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$1,023.30
		\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$148,198.30
			CHANGE TO DATE:	\$1,023.30

---

CONTRACTOR: HIGHMARK, INC., PO Box 491, Black Hawk, SD 57718-0491 DATE

---

PROJECT MANAGER: JOE JAGODZINSKI DATE

---

CITY ENGINEER: ROBERT ELLIS DATE

---

MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE

---

FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE

---

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0      NEW CONTRACT TIME:      Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to Highmark, Inc. for an increase of \$1,023.30 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$76,711.00	\$2,200.50	\$68,263.50	\$0.00	\$147,175.00
Fund Type	Streets	Sanitary Sewer	Storm Sewer		
Fund	0505	0604	0505		
Department	8910	0833	8911		
Line Item	4370	4380	4371		
CCO #1 FINAL	\$2,596.30	(\$269.50)	(\$1,303.50)		\$1,023.30
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$79,307.30	\$1,931.00	\$66,960.00	\$0.00	\$148,198.30

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL**  
**ELK STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**PROJECT NO. ST05-1621 / CIP NO. 50597**  
**NOVEMBER 14, 2007**  
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$147,175.00**  
**CONTRACTOR: HIGHMARK, INC.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
7	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	ADDITIONAL REQUIRED TO MEET ADA GRADE
8	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	ADDITIONAL REQUIRED TO MEET ADA GRADE
9	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	FIELD QUANTITY - ONLY ONE NECESSARY
11	18" RCP, CLASS II	ADDITIONAL LENGTH FIT EXISTING GRADE BETTER TO MINIMIZE EROSION AT OUTLET
16	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	ADDITIONAL NECESSARY TO STABILIZE SUBGRADE
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS PG 64-28, TYPE 1	FIELD QUANTITY -
20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	ADDITIONAL REQUIRED TO MEET ADA GRADE
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	ADDITIONAL REQUIRED TO MEET ADA GRADE
22	CONCRETE TEST SET	FIELD QUANTITY
23	PANEL	NONE NECESSARY, ACCESS RAMP WAS NOT DISTURBED
24	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	NONE NECESSARY, SYSTEM ALREADY INPLACE FOR HOSPICE HOUSE PROJECT
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZE, MULCH, IRRIGATION	FIELD QUANTITY
26	COCONUT FIBER MATTING	FIELD QUANTITY - DECAUSE OF PIPE EXTENSION NEED FOR MATTING REDUCED
28	SANITARY CHIMNEY SEAL	NONE INSTALLED -CHIMINEY SEAL WILL NOT WORK WITH ORIGINAL MANHOLE

PREPARED BY: Joe Jagodzinski

DATE: November 14, 2007